City Clerk Item No. 11

RESOLUTION NO. 2009-210

C.-7. 09-0508 Resolution renewing the parking lease agreement entered July 28, 2003 with the 

University of Miami for an additional year beginning September 1, 2009 and ending 

August 31, 2010 at the annual rate of $64,971.88, (Sixty-four thousand, nine hundred 

seventy-one dollars, eighty-eight cents) payable in monthly installments.

UM Letter

UMResolution2009

UM Contract Lots 42 and 43

pab minutes 06-25-09

UM  Amendment

C-7 Signed Cover Memo

Signed Resolution 2009-210.pdf

Attachments:

A RESOLUTION RENEWING THE LEASE AGREEMENT WITH THE

[...]

09-0519 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the 

Cocoplum Entry Guardhouse Project to Bejar Construction, Inc. pursuant to Section 

2-828 of the Procurement Code and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 2009.06.20 in the amount of 

$375,000.00 (Three hundred seventy five thousand dollars). Project funded by Cocoplum 

Guard House / Local Improvement District “CGH-01.”

9.9 IFB 2009.06.20 Cocoplum Entry Guardhouse - Tabulation Sheet.pdf

bejar construction.pdf

2009.06.20 Cocoplum Entry Guardhouse Draft Agenda Cover (f).pdf

2009.06.20 Cocoplum Entry Guardhouse Draft Reso (f).pdf

[...]

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD THE COCOPLUM ENTRY 

GUARDHOUSE PROJECT TO BEJAR CONSTRUCTION, INC., PURSUANT 

TO SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE AND INVITATION FOR 

BID (IFB) 2009.06.20, IN THE AMOUNT OF $375,000.00 (THREE HUNDRED 

SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS), SAID PROJECT FUNDED BY 

COCOPLUM GUARD/HOUSE/ LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT “CGH-01.”

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2009-212  on the Consent Agenda.

City Clerk Item No. 14

RESOLUTION NO. 2009-213

C.-10. 09-0523 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award a 

contract for Security Guard Services to World International Security, Inc. pursuant to 

Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and Invitation to Bid (IFB) 2009.05.04 in the 

amount of $10.85 per hour annualized to $103,075.00 (One Hundred Three Thousand and 

Seventy Five Dollars); further authorizing an initial two (2) year contract with an option to 

renew for three (3) additional one (1) year periods.

Draft Resolution

IFB Response

Tabulation Sheets

C-10 Signed Cover Memo

Signed Resolution 2009-213.pdf

Attachments:

[...]

PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD A CONTRACT FOR SECURITY 

GUARD SERVICES TO WORLD INTERNATIONAL SECURITY, INC. 

PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE AND 

INVITATION TO BID (IFB) 2009.05.04, IN THE AMOUNT OF $10.85 PER HOUR 

ANNUALIZED TO $103,075.00 (ONE HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND AND 

SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS); FURTHER AUTHORIZING AN INITIAL TWO (2) 

YEAR CONTRACT WITH AN OPTION TO RENEW FOR THREE (3) 

ADDITIONAL ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS. 

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2009-213  on the Consent Agenda.

City Clerk Item No. 15

RESOLUTION NO.

[...]

09-0525 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the 

Sunrise Harbor Park Renovation Project to Leadex Corporation pursuant to Section 2-828 

of the Procurement Code and Invitation for Bid (IFB) 2009.05.28 in the amount of 

$156,960 (One Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Dollars). Project to be 

funded by Miami Dade General Obligation Bond Fund.

2009.05.28 Sunrise Harbor Park Draft Agenda Cover.pdf

2009.05.28 Sunrise Harbor Park Draft Reso.pdf

Leadex Corporation Bid Response.pdf

Sunrise Harbor Park Renovation Tabulation Sheet.pdf